

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 9954934003

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date: 08/09/2018

No. DU/SB/G/2018-19/1/8019

Notification

The following students are selected for Dibrugarh University Football (Women) Team for Participation in East Zone Inter University Football (Women) Tournament to be held at MG Kashi University w.e.f 25.10.2018 to 30th Oct. 2018. In this context, a coaching camp will be held w.e.f. 18.10.2018 at Dibrugarh University Campus. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 18.10.2018 at 9.30 a.m. with bag and baggage.

Sl No	Name	College
1	Menuka Gurung	PG Classes
2	Meenu Gurung	PG Classes
3	Khrolo-u T Mero	PG Classes
4	Nuneno Neihu	PG Classes
5	Ananya Nowholia	PG Classes
6	Anku Kalar	PG Classes
7	Mamta Panika	Naharkatiya College
8	Mridula Mech	Moran Mohila College
9	Justin Guria	Naharkatiya College
10	Roslina Lakra	Naharkatiya College
11	Jharna Gogoi	Amguri College
12	Punam Taye	Moran Mohila College
13	Dorothi Ureya	Khowang College
14	Bornali Sarania	PG Classes
15	Sandhyarani Tanti	Khowang College
16	Buli Sensowa	Khowang College
17	Munmi Boruah	Khowang College
18	Suhana Lakra	BPBM Borhat College
19	Chayanika Gogoi	BPBM Borhat College
20	Rimpi Phukan	PG Classes
Standby		
1	Sunanda Telenga	Naharkatiya College
2	Sunita Hassa	Khowang College
3	Nikumoni Sonowal	Khowang College
Coach	Ms. Ritamoni Rai	
Manager	Mr. Biju Chetia	Assistant Professor, Khowang College

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

(Dr. M. Baro)
Director of Sports i/c
Dibrugarh University